More Space at Your Place Bike Lending Agreement



<u>www.cycleknoxcountyohio.com</u>

Animal Station Hours Mon-Fri 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. Sat. 8:00 a,m, - noon

Date :	Email Address:	Phone:			
Name:	Driver's License Number:				
Address:		City:	State:	Zip Code:	

BY ACCEPTING THIS EQUIPMENT LOAN, I AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING:

As in many recreational activities, accidents can and occasionally occur. It is for this reason that we specifically bring these points to your attention. We ask that you read each point carefully and ask questions if you do not clearly understand any point addressed. The business **More Space at Your Place is the primary contact for the lending program, contact phone number will be given to borrower.** Bicycles are stored at The Animal Station, 121 N Ewing Street, Centerburg and hereby loans the bicycle and equipment to the Cyclist Borrower upon the terms described below and upon the agreement by the borrower that if the bicycle or trailer or any accessories borrowed (such as helmets and locks) are not returned to **the Animal Station** on or before the end of the term, then the borrower shall pay the said business **More Space at Your Place** the replacement costs of the bicycle not returned and \$20 for any accessory not returned. A \$50 deposit is required in order to borrow the equipment. The deposit will be returned to you after review of equipment if no problems are visible. Borrowers must be at least 18 years of age.

- 1. I will ride courteously, carefully and only on the trails of Knox County which include the Heart of Ohio, Kokosing Gap or Mohican Valley Trail. Please initial _____
- 2. I have provided a helmet for my safety and protection; I understand that wearing a helmet while riding is required of this lending agreement. I also understand that it may not protect me from all forms of injury. Please initial ______
- 3. If I leave the equipment unattended, I will lock the equipment and protect from theft. I agree to reimburse More Space at Your Place for the replacement value of the equipment that is unreturned whether intentionally or unintentionally. Please initial
- 4. I understand the bicycle loaned to me is subject to all laws of the road, both local and state. Please initial
- 5. I have been instructed on the use of the brakes and gear shift mechanisms. Please initial ______
- 6. I agree to return all equipment before closing time. I agree to return the equipment during normal business, which is listed at the top of this form. Please initial ______

By signing this lending agreement, the borrower agrees that bicycling is a dangerous activity and carries with it certain hazards and risks of which the borrower is aware. The borrower, on the behalf of him/herself, hereby releases More Space at Your Place and Animal Station from any and all liability for any and all claims and causes of action which the borrower may sustain, or any loss of any sort, arising out of or relating to usage of the bicycle. In addition, the borrower covenants and agrees not to take legal action against More Space at Your Place and/or Animal Station and agrees to forever hold them harmless from any liability, claims, demands, actions or causes of action whatsoever arising from the usage of the bicycle.

Borrower's Signature

Date

More Space at Your Place Staff Signature

Date